
W
E

B

PR
SR

T
 S

T
D

U
.S

. P
os

ta
ge

 

PA
ID

 
B

ou
ld

er
, C

O
Pe

rm
it 

N
o.

 5
07

18
00

 3
0t

h 
St

., 
Su

it
e 

31
4 

 
B

ou
ld

er
, C

O
 8

03
01

w
w

w
.r

ie
nn

er
.c

om

Pl
ea

se
 r

ec
yc

le

Peace&
Conflict

2 0 2 0
Includes books 
for your courses!

N E W & R E C E N T B O O K S

CELEBRATING 36 YEARS OF INDEPENDENT PUBLISHING



www.r ienner. com  � 1

A Peacekeeper in Africa: Learning from 
UN Interventions in Other People’s Wars
Alan Doss

“An absorbing and incisive study of peacekeeping at the coal-
face, offering the reader a detailed and highly readable insider’s
account of the realities of UN field operations during and in the
aftermath of civil war.... Highly recommended.” —Mats Berdal, 

King’s College London

“This book is first-rate.... Alan Doss provides a thoughtful, engaging account of the UN’s
work in African conflict zones, told from a unique vantage point.” —Jennifer Widner,

Princeton University

“This extraordinary book combines insights and lessons for those who make policy and
those who try to make it work in some of the most difficult contexts.” —John Ruggie, 

Harvard Kennedy School

A lan Doss offers a rare window into the real world of UN peacekeeping missions in
Côte d’Ivoire, Liberia, Sierra Leone, and the Democratic Republic of Congo.
Doss’s story is one of presidents and prelates, warlords and warriors, heroes and

villains, achievements and disappointments—and innocent people caught in the midst
of deadly violence. As he shares his front-line experiences, he reflects on the reasons
for successes and failures and on the qualities that leaders need to successfully guide
efforts to rebuild peace and prosperity in devastated societies. Not least, he also con-
siders the UN’s future role in conflict prevention and peacekeeping in a climate of
increasing resistance to intervention in “other people’s wars.”

Alan Doss served, among other peacekeeping posts in Africa, as special representative
of the UN Secretary General in the DRC and Liberia and head of the UN peacekeeping
mission in the DRC. He is now president of the Kofi Annan Foundation.

CONTENTS: A Journey in Peacekeeping. THINGS

FALL APART: WEST AFRICAN WARS. Sierra Leone:
The Search for Peace. Côte d’Ivoire: The War of
Succession. Liberia: From War to Peace. WARS

WITHOUT WINNERS: PEACEKEEPING IN THE CONGO.
Into the Cauldron: The Congo Past and Present.
Conflict Without End: The Kivu Wars. The
Contagion of Conflict: Other Places, Other Wars.
Pursuing Peace: Stabilization, Peacebuilding, and
Transition. OUT OF THE SHADOWS: THE PROMISE

OF PEACE. Great Expectations: Intervention and
Its Conceits. Pipe Dreams and Possibilities:
Navigating Pathways to Peace. MOVING FORWARD:
PEACEKEEPING TODAY AND TOMORROW. A Job
Like No Other: Leading Peacekeeping Missions.
Facing the Future: Actions for Peace.

2020/340 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-866-7 hc $55/£43.95

Australia: A$88
A Project of the International Peace Institute

NEW!

Our website, www.rienner.com, features full descriptions, reviews, and tables 
of contents of all of our books. You can also download the introductions to most
books, and we offer free shipping on US orders of $25 or more.

If you would like to receive regular email announcements of our new books, 
please sign up at www.rienner.com/email.

F IRSTFORUMPRESS , a division of Lynne Rienner Publishers, provides a forum
for important work that may otherwise be overlooked because of today’s market
constraints. FFP publishes specialized scholarly research of the highest quality 
in a timely and cost-effective fashion. You will find FirstForum titles throughout
this catalog.

Do we publish ebooks? Yes! If you are interested in ordering an ebook for yourself
or for a course you are teaching, please check our website for availability. If the
ebook you are looking for isn’t there, please let us know by calling 303-444-6684
or emailing ebooks@rienner.com.

Want to use one of our hardcover books in your class? Our Text-in-Time®

print-on-demand paperback program allows us to make hardcover books
available at a price suitable for course use. Simply have your bookstore
call us at 303-444-6684 to place a prepaid, nonreturnable order, and books
will be delivered within four weeks. 

Special paperback program . . . 



Evolving Patterns of Peacekeeping: 
International Cooperation at Work
Hikaru Yamashita

“This well-written book contains valuable data and analysis on
patterns of peacekeeping, with case studies that illustrate the
actual shifts that are taking place.” —Lisa Schirch,

Eastern Mennonite University

T hough historically the term peacekeeping has essentially been shorthand for UN
peacekeeping, recent years have seen a proliferation of actors and initiatives in a

shift to global peacekeeping cooperation. Hikaru Yamashita explores the motivations
behind this development, what forms it is taking, and what it means for the interna-
tional community. His comprehensive account of peacekeeping cooperation offers
both an original theoretical framework and rich case studies drawn from Afghanistan,
Congo, Macedonia, and Sudan.

Hikaru Yamashita heads the Government and Law Division in the Security Studies
Department of Japan’s National Institute for Defense Studies.

CONTENTS: What Is Global Peacekeeping
Cooperation? Contexts and Actors. Understand-
ing Peacekeeping Cooperation. Operational
Collaboration: Sudan and Congo. Joint Decision-
making: Macedonia, Afghanistan, and Congo.
Capacity-Building Assistance and African

Peacekeeping. Global Security Governance and
International Cooperation.

2017/235 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-662-5 hc $76.50/£60.95

Australia: A$122.10

2 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

WINNER OF THE INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR
CONFLICT MANAGEMENT’S OUTSTANDING BOOK AWARD!

Evaluating Peace Operations
Paul F. Diehl and Daniel Druckman

“In this well-researched and challenging book, the authors ... develop a
framework for assessing the success or failure of peacekeeping. The book
goes beyond traditional peacekeeping concerns and discusses important 
variables that affect the process of postconflict peace building.... Highly recommended.” —Choice

T here has been a great deal written on why
peace operations succeed or fail.... But how

are those judgments reached? By what criteria is
success defined? Success for whom? Paul Diehl
and Daniel Druckman explore the complexities
of evaluating peace operation outcomes, providing
an original, detailed framework for assessment.

Paul F. Diehl is Ashbel Smith Professor and
associate provost at the University of Texas–
Dallas. Daniel Druckman is professor of public
and international affairs at George Mason
University and Distinguished Scholar at the

University of Southern Queensland’s Public
Memory Research Centre.

CONTENTS: Evaluating Peace Operations. An
Evaluation Framework. Core Peacekeeping Goals.
Beyond Traditional Peacekeeping. Postconflict
Peacebuilding. Context Matters. Putting It All
Together.

2010/238 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-58826-733-7 hc $65/£51.95
ISBN: 978-1-58826-709-2 pb $32.50/£25.95

Australia: hc A$104.50/pb A$52.80

www.r ienner. com  � 3

The Management of UN Peacekeeping: 
Coordination, Learning, and Leadership 
in Peace Operations
Julian Junk, Francesco Mancini, Wolfgang Seibel, and Till Blume, editors

“An impressive and timely work of interdisciplinary scholarship....
[It] represents an innovative and successful attempt to facilitate
dialogue between scholars and policymakers on the practice of management 
in peace operations, an issue of immense and immediate importance for the 
United Nations and its blue helmets.” —Eric Tanguay, ACUNS.org

T his groundbreaking book brings the insights of organization and public administration
theories to the analysis and enhancement of complex peace operations. Focusing on

three essential and interrelated aspects of organizations—coordination, learning, and
leadership—the authors bridge the gap between research on UN peacekeeping and the
realities confronted both in the office and in the field.

Julian Junk is research fellow at both the Peace Research Institute Frankfurt and
the Goethe University of Frankfurt. Francesco Mancini is assistant dean and visiting
associate professor at the National University of Singapore’s Lee Kuan Yew School
of Public Policy. Wolfgang Seibel is professor of politics and public administration 
at the University of Konstanz. Till Blume serves on the staff of the German Federal
Foreign Office. 

CONTENTS: The Management of UN Peacekeeping
—J. Junk and F. Mancini. Coordination, Learning,
and Leadership: Challenges of Peace Operations
—W. Seibel, J. Junk, T. Blume, and E. Schöndorf.
COORDINATION. Coordination and Networks—
A. Herrhausen. Network and Transaction Cost
Theories: Lessons from Bosnia-Herzegovina
—M. Lipson. Peace Operations as Temporary
Network Organizations—J. Raab and J. Soeters.
Integrated DDR: Lessons for Coordination in
Peace Operations?—T. Pietz. The Elusive
Coherence of Building Peace—C. de Coning.
The Coherence Conundrum in Peace Operations
—A. Bhattacharjee. LEARNING. Organizational
Learning and Peace Operations—A.B. Antal, J.
Junk, and P. Schumann. Learning and Identity 
in the Field—M. Schriener, R. Klimecki, and 
S. Döring. Bureaucracy and Learning at Head-
quarters—T. Benner, S. Mergenthaler, and P.

Rotmann. Organizational Change in International
Bureaucracies—M. Bauer, H. Jörgens, and C.
Knill. LEADERSHIP. Leadership in Organizations:
A Review—S. Börner. Leadership in Peace
Operations: A Secretary or a General?—S.
Chesterman and T.M. Franck. The Special
Representatives of the UN Secretary-General—
M. Fröhlich. Role Models of Leadership in Peace
Operations: Lessons from Kosovo—F. Trettin.
CONCLUSION. Linking Coordination, Learning,
and Leadership—F. Mancini and J. Junk.

2017/433 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-585-7 hc $85/£67.95
ISBN: 978-1-62637-586-4 pb $35/£27.95

Australia: hc A$136.40/pb A$56.10
A Project of the International Peace Institute



www.r ienner. com  � 5

Mediation and Governance in 
Fragile Contexts: Small Steps to Peace
Dekha Ibrahim Abdi and Simon J. A. Mason

“This extraordinary book ... shows us how to use mediation as 
a grounded, well-networked, and strategic response to repeating
patterns of local to national violence. I hope it is read far and
wide.” —John Paul Lederach, University of Notre Dame

“An important book because of the wealth of practical insights regarding mediation, 
but also because it shows how a qualitative approach that strikes a balance between a
focus on context and a focus on generic mediation theory can move mediation research
closer to practice.” —Allard Duursma, Conflict Trends

“An absolutely brilliant book! Mediation and Governance in Fragile Contexts reveals a
powerful, holistic framework for helping divided societies bridge their differences—show-
ing how to create sustainable peace through linkage between short-term settlements and 
long-term structural solutions.” —Daniel L. Shapiro, Harvard International Negotiation Program

T he result of a long collaboration between a Kenyan-Somali mediator and a Swiss
scholar-practitioner, Mediation and Governance in Fragile Contexts introduces an

innovative, practical approach to resolving an enduring issue: How can conflicts be
resolved in polarized societies?

This approach breaks out of the insider/outsider dichotomy to develop a framework
for achieving peace in the most challenging of contexts—a framework that unites out-
sider perspectives on mediation methodology with the rich experiences and reflections
that only local peace practitioners can provide. The authors lay out the framework step
by step, present case studies that show it in action, and clarify how local peace and
security structures can act as a bridge between short-term mediation and long-term
state-building efforts around the world.

The late Dekha Ibrahim Abdi’s path took her from teaching at a rural Kenyan
school to being renowned as a global peacemaker. In 2007, she received the Right
Livelihood Award (often referred to as the Alternative Nobel Prize), which honors
“those offering practical and exemplary answers to the most urgent challenges facing
us today.” Simon J. A. Mason is senior researcher and head of the Mediation Support
Team at the Center for Security Studies, ETH Zurich.

CONTENTS: Foreword—Ambassador Heidi Grau.
Mediation and Governance in Fragile Contexts.
THE FRAMEWORK. The SMALL Framework in a
Nutshell. Short-term Responses: Contextualized
Mediation and Process Design. Medium-term
Responses: Developing Interim Peace Structures.
Long-term Responses: Toward a Peaceful State
for All. Linking Inner and Outer Peace:
Effective and Authentic Peace Practitioners.
CASES IN THE KENYAN-SOMALI CONTEXT. The

Kenyan-Somali Context. The Wajir Peace
Process. Mediating the Pokot-Samburu Conflict.
Mandera: Supporting a Mediation Process.
Mediation in the Kenyan Election Crisis.
CONCLUSION. Key Messages and Their Transfer
to Other Contexts.

2019/241 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-776-9 pb $25/£19.95
A Kumarian Press Book Australia: A$40.70

NEW!

Unintended Consequences in Transitional
Justice: Social Recovery at the Local Level
Toshihiro Abe

T hough transitional justice has been hailed by many as the best
path toward reconciliation and stability in postconflict and

democratizing societies, criticisms of the approach also abound,
with a significant number of TJ programs labeled failures. 

What accounts for this difference of opinion? How is success measured? Have the
societies that sought to implement a plan for TJ followed the trajectory laid out in 
the policy design phase? And if not, was success sometimes achieved despite this
variation—or perhaps because of it? Toshihiro Abe addresses these questions through
an exploration of TJ projects at the local level in Africa, Asia, and Europe.

Highlighting the tension between national goals and local realities, and finding
unexpected positive outcomes within the context of official failure, Abe provides an
important new understanding of the diverse outcomes of TJ policy.

Toshihiro Abe is professor of sociology at Otani University.

CONTENTS: Unintended Consequences in
Transitional Justice. Recognizing a Transitional
Society. Goodwill and Ideals in the Face of
Resistance. Going Beyond Official Mobilization.
Challenging the Official Scenario. From Nation

Building to Achieving a Dynamic Equilibrium.
Planning for Unplanned Social Recovery?

2018/241 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-744-8 hc $38.50/£30.50

Australia: A$61.60

4 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Connecting Peace, Justice, and Reconciliation
Elisabeth Porter

“Porter creates space for theorists, researchers, and practitioners as well
as students, grassroots activists, and organizations to see the possibilities
and promise of peace and justice in post-conflict zones afresh.... [She]
weaves scholarship and personal experiences of victim-survivors in a 
way that illumines both theory and the particular, situational experience
regarding the grave consequences of war and violence.” —Karen D. Crozier, 

Peace Research: The Canadian Journal of Peace and Conflict Studies

C an postconflict states achieve both peace and
justice as they deal with a traumatic past? What

role does reconciliation play in healing wounds,
building trust, and rectifying injustices? This
provocative book, incorporating the frameworks
of both peace/conflict studies and transitional
justice, explores the core challenges that war-
torn states confront once the violence has ended.

The book is organized around a series of ques-
tions, each one the subject of a chapter, with each
chapter presenting a wide range of practical
examples and case studies. The author also stakes
out a position on each question, encouraging
readers to evaluate and respond to ideas, prac-
tices, and strategies. Narratives are a notable fea-
ture of the work, with the human consequences
of war and peace highlighted throughout.

Elisabeth Porter is professor of politics 
and international relations at the University of
South Australia.

CONTENTS: Connecting Peace, Justice, and
Reconciliation. Why Are War Narratives Important?
What Are the Harms of War? Do Truth Commissions
Work? Can Trust Be Built in Divided Societies?
What Can Apology and Forgiveness Achieve? Can
Compassion Be Practiced in Postconflict Contexts?
What Happens in Reconciliation? Conclusion.

2015/245 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-235-1 hc $75/£59.95
ISBN: 978-1-62637-236-8 pb $25/£19.95

Australia: hc A$119.90/pb A$40.70



www.r ienner. com  � 7

NOW PRICED FOR COURSE USE!

Why Peace Processes Fail: 
Negotiating Insecurity After Civil War
Jasmine-Kim Westendorf

“A well-researched, strongly argued, and stimulating 
new approach to studying peace in the aftermath of war.”

—Julia Strasheim, Democratization

“An impressive work of academic research that makes insightful 
recommendations to world leaders in addressing the many internal 
civil wars of the 21st century. Highly recommended.” —Choice

W hy do so many post–civil war societies continue to be characterized by widespread
violence and political instability? Or, more succinctly, why do peace processes so

often fail to consolidate peace? Addressing this question, Jasmine-Kim Westendorf
explores how the international community engages in resolving civil wars—and clarifies
why, despite the best of intentions and the investment of significant resources, external
actors fail in their reconstruction efforts and even contribute to perpetuating the very
conditions of insecurity and conflict that they are trying to alleviate. 

Jasmine-Kim Westendorf is senior lecturer in international relations at La Trobe
University.

CONTENTS: When Peace Fails. What Is Success
in Peace Processes? Negotiating Insecurity 
After Civil War. Governance Building as Peace
Building. Transitional Justice and Reconciliation.
The Anatomy of Failure. Why Peace Fails.

2015/285 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-253-5 hc $29.95/£23.95

Australia: A$48.40

A RELATED T ITLE

Ending Civil Wars: The Implementation of Peace Agreements

Stephen John Stedman, Donald Rothchild, and Elizabeth M. Cousens, editors

“An excellent book that cumulates and advances theory while it
offers policy relevant findings and recommendations.... A remarkable
publication.” —Thomas Ohlson, International Studies Review

2003/729 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-58826-083-3 pb $32.50/£25.95
A Project of the International Peace Institute and Australia: A$52.80
the Center for International Security and Cooperation

Practical Approaches to Peacebuilding: 
Putting Theory to Work
Pamina Firchow and Harry Anastasiou, editors

“The challenge of ‘putting theory to work’ is fraught with difficulties.... 
This book is a courageous, welcome, and thought-provoking step in the
right direction.” —Herman T. Salton, ACUNS.org

W hat is sustainable peacebuilding? And what
is the relationship between empirical reali-

ties and theoretical approaches to the subject?
The authors of Practical Approaches to Peace-
building present a series of case studies from
around the world to explore how various peace-
building theories engage and interact with lived
experiences, and also to elaborate useful new
theoretical perspectives. 

Pamina Firchow is assistant professor of
conflict analysis and resolution at George Mason
University’s School for Conflict Analysis and
Resolution. Harry Anastasiou is professor of
international peace and conflict studies and
director of the Conflict Resolution Program at
Portland State University.

CONTENTS: Foreword—Peter Wallensteen. Peace-
building in Theory and Practice—P. Firchow and
H. Anastasiou. The Peace Triangle: Capturing

Peace After Military Victory in Sri Lanka—K.
Höglund, M. Söderberg Kovacs, and W. Thiyagaraja.
Development and Peacebuilding: Dam Construction
and Violence in the Amazon—A. Freitas and F.
Lethem. Religion and Peacebuilding: Human
Insecurity and the Colonial Legacy in Myanmar—
G. Shani and S. Saeed. Gender and Peacebuilding:
Human Insecurity and Friction in the Pacific
Islands?—N. George and C. Doerksen. Refugees
and Peacebuilding: Poor Country Problems in
Cambodia and Bosnia-Herzegovina—S. Edington
and C. Hughes. Engaging the Liberal Peace
Paradigm: The Case of Rotary International—
P. Firchow. Appendix: Rotary International’s
Contribution to Peace—H. Anastasiou.

2016/180 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-457-7 hc $55/£43.95
ISBN: 978-1-62637-458-4 pb $25/£19.95

Australia: hc A$88/pb A$40.70

A GLOBAL OBSERVATORY MUST-READ BOOK IN PEACE & SECURITY!

Conflict Assessment and Peacebuilding Planning: 
Toward a Participatory Approach to Human Security
Lisa Schirch

“Comprehensive, yet strategic in approach, the result of years of practice,
this is a clear and systematic overview with practical and appropriate steps
for assessment and planning.” —John Paul Lederach, University of Notre Dame

“A gift for professors and students. Schirch takes a complex, steadily evolving, and acronym-heavy field
and makes it intelligible to just about any student.” —David Matz, University of Massachusetts, Boston

O ffering a systematic approach that links 
practical conflict-assessment exercises to 

the design, planning, monitoring, and evaluation
of peacebuilding efforts, Conflict Assessment
and Peacebuilding Planning has been carefully
designed to enhance the effectiveness of peace-
building practice. 

Lisa Schirch is research professor of peace-
building at Eastern Mennonite University.

CONTENTS: The Purpose of This Handbook. Research
Methods and Challenges. Self-Assessment. Conflict
Assessment. Where: Understanding the Conflict

Context. Who: Identifying Stakeholders and
Potential Peacebuilders. Why: Motivations. What:
Systems Mapping of Conflict Drivers and Mitigators.
How: Sources and Uses of Power. When: Time-
lines, Triggers, Windows. Theories of Change for
Peacebuilding. Peacebuilding Planning Guidance.
Monitoring and Evaluation.

2013/229 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-56549-578-4 hc $57/£45.50
ISBN: 978-1-56549-579-1 pb $26.50/£20.95

Australia: hc A$91.30/pb A$42.90
A Kumarian Press Book

6 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers



8 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Civil Society and Peacebuilding: 
A Critical Assessment
Thania Paffenholz, editor

“An invaluable volume for theorists and practitioners engaged
in the realm of civil society peacebuilding. The clarity and
organization of the book is outstanding and the systematic
framework is developed for comparative analyses within different
social environments.” —Patrick T. Hiller, Peace Review 

“This well organized, conceptually and empirically informed collection ... is a benchmark
in the peacebuilding debate.” —Jenny Pearce, Journal of Peace, Conflict & Development

R esponding to the burgeoning interest in the role of civil society in peace processes,
this groundbreaking collaborative effort identifies the constructive functions of

civil society in support of peacebuilding both during and in the aftermath of armed
conflict. The authors also highlight the factors that support those functions and the
obstacles to their fulfillment. A comprehensive analytical framework is applied to 11
country cases, not only allowing comparative analysis, but also providing a new tool
for further research.

Thania Paffenholz is lecturer in peace, development, and conflict studies and sen-
ior researcher at the Centre for Conflict, Development and Peacebuilding at the
Graduate Institute of International and Development Studies in Geneva.

CONTENTS: CONTEXT: WHAT WE ALREADY KNOW.
Understanding Civil Society—C. Spurk. Civil
Society and the State—K.E. Kjellman and K.B.
Harpviken. Civil Society and Peacebuilding
—T. Paffenholz. A Comprehensive Analytical
Framework—T. Paffenholz and C. Spurk. CASE

STUDIES: APPLYING THE FRAMEWORK. Guatemala:
A Dependent and Fragmented Civil Society—S.
Kurtenbach. Northern Ireland: Civil Society and
the Slow Building of Peace—R. Belloni. Bosnia-
Herzegovina: Civil Society in a Semiprotectorate
—R. Belloni and B. Hemmer. Turkey: The
Kurdish Question and the Coercive State—A.B.
Çelik. Cyprus: A Divided Civil Society in
Stalemate—E. Çuhadar and A. Kotelis. Israel
and Palestine: Civil Societies in Despair—E.
Çuhadar and S. Hanafi. Afghanistan: Civil
Society Between Modernity and Tradition—K.

Borchgrevink and K.B. Harpviken. Nepal: From
Conflict to Consolidating a Fragile Peace—R.
Chalmers. Sri Lanka: Peace Activists and
Nationalists—C. Orjuela. Somalia: Civil Society
in a Collapsed State—K. Menkhaus with H.
Sheikh, S. Quinn, and I. Farah. Nigeria:
Dilemmas of Militarization and Co-optation 
in the Niger Delta—D. Kew and C. Obi. WHAT

WE HAVE LEARNED. What Civil Society Can
Contribute to Peacebuilding—T. Paffenholz.
Enabling and Disenabling Factors for Civil
Society Peacebuilding—T. Paffenholz, C, Spurk,
R. Belloni, S. Kurtenbach, and C. Orjuela.
Conclusion—T. Paffenholz.

2010/511 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-58826-696-5 hc $69.95/£55.95
ISBN: 978-1-58826-672-9 pb $27.50/£21.95

Australia: hc A$112.20/pb A$44

A RELATED T ITLE

Building States to Build Peace
Charles T. Call with Vanessa Wyeth, editors

“A wide-ranging and enlightening contribution to existing scholar-
ship on post-conflict peacebuilding.” —Åshild Falch,

Journal of Peace Research
2008/438 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-58826-456-5 hc $62/£49.50
ISBN: 978-1-58826-480-0 pb $27.50/£21.95
A Project of the International Peace Institute Australia: hc A$99/pb A$44

www.r ienner. com  � 9

Power Sharing and Power Relations
After Civil War
Caroline A. Hartzell and Andreas Mehler, editors

“The book’s argument is compelling.... The benefit of this com-
prehensive conceptualisation of power-sharing is coupled with 
a nuanced study across different chapters of the specific power-
sharing mechanisms that are institutionalised in different peace
agreements.” —Dawn Walsh, The RUSI Journal

“Interrogating the power in power sharing, the authors ... give a nuanced and 
accurate picture of how power sharing works, and help to explain why it sometimes 
leads to peace and other times to failure.” —Allison McCulloch, Brandon University

T here are numerous studies on the role of power-sharing agreements in the main-
tenance of peace in postconflict states. Less explored, however, is the impact of

power sharing on the quality of the peace. Do power-sharing institutions in fact trans-
form the balance of power among actors in the aftermath of civil wars? And if so,
how? As they address these issues, seeking to establish a new research agenda, the
authors provide a rich new analytical approach to understanding how power sharing
actually works.

Caroline A. Hartzell is professor of political science at Gettysburg College.
Andreas Mehler is director of the Arnold-Bergstraesser-Institut and professor of
development policy and the theory of development at the University of Freiburg.

CONTENTS: Power Sharing and Power Relations
in Postconflict States—A. Mehler and C.A.
Hartzell. THE IMPACT OF POWER SHARING ON

POWER RELATIONS. Government-Rebel Relations
in the Wake of Power-Sharing Peace Agreements
—M. Ottmann and J. Vüllers. The Transformation
of Armed Organizations into Political Parties—J.
Ishiyama. The Consequences of Power Sharing
at the Local Level—A. Mehler et al. POWER-
SHARING MECHANISMS AT WORK. Military Power
Sharing: The Case of the Philippine Peace
Agreement—R.A. Hall. Territorial Power Sharing:
The Cohesion of Opposition Movements—
K.G. Cunningham. Economic Power Sharing:

Potentially Potent ... but Likely Limited—C.A.
Hartzell. POWER SHARING AND THE QUALITY OF

THE PEACE. Government Respect for the Physical
Security of Postconflict Populations—M. Hoddie.
Shifting Public Attitudes? Power Sharing and
Intergroup Tolerance—B.C. Hayes and J. Nagle.
Transitional Justice: Promoting or Hijacking
Elite Accountability?—C.L. Sriram. CONCLUSION.
The What, How, Where, and Who of Postconflict
Power Sharing—C.A. Hartzell and A. Mehler.

2019/257 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-767-7 hc $85/£67.95

Australia: A$136.40

NEW!



www.r ienner. com  � 11

Killing Civilians in Civil War: 
The Rationale of Indiscriminate Violence
Jürgen Brandsch

“In this path-breaking and meticulously argued book, the 
author comes to the disturbing conclusion that the coercive
impact of targeting civilians indiscriminately can outweigh all
other considerations.” —Adrian Guelke, Queen’s University Belfast

C onventional wisdom tells us that targeting civilians in civil wars makes little sense
as a combat strategy. Yet, the indiscriminate violence continues. Why?
To tackle this vexing question, Jürgen Brandsch looks closely at the on-the-ground

impact of indiscriminate violence—and what he finds shows that there often is, in
fact, a method to the madness. Making the provocative argument that slaughtering
innocent civilians may be rational behavior on the part of the perpetrators, Brandsch
provides an important piece in the puzzle of how to understand, and ultimately pre-
vent, such atrocities. 

Jürgen Brandsch is the head of the Project on Small Arms and Light Weapons
Control at the Bonn International Center for Conversion.

CONTENTS: Targeting Civilians in Civil Wars.
WHAT DO WE KNOW ABOUT INDISCRIMINATE

VIOLENCE? State Use of Indiscriminate Violence.
Nonstate Use of Indiscriminate Violence.
Conceptual Building Blocks. A Theory of Group-
Selective Violence. HOW DOES INDISCRIMINATE

VIOLENCE WORK IN PRACTICE? Assessing the
Effects of Indiscriminate Violence. Group-
Selective Violence Across History. Violence

Against Civilians in Ethnic Wars. CONCLUSION.
Does Group-Selective Violence Work?

May 2020/ca. 180 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-863-6 hc $89.95/£71.95
A FirstForumPress Book Australia: A$144.10
Published in association with the Handa Centre 
for the Study of Terrorism and Political Violence,
University of St Andrews 

NEW!

A GLOBAL OBSERVATORY MUST-READ BOOK IN PEACE & SECURITY!

Opting Out of War: Strategies to Prevent Violent Conflict
Mary B. Anderson and Marshall Wallace

“Introduces a compelling set of cases describing communities that 
disengaged from conflict, raising fascinating questions regarding local
capacities for peace as well as the drivers of mobilization.... Engaging 
and approachable.” —Kate Role, International Studies Review

“An exciting book [that] ... shakes up many of our ideas about conflict prevention work.”
—Mari Fitzduff, Building Peace

H ow do ordinary people, neither pacifists nor
peace activists, come to decide collectively to

eschew violent conflict and then develop strate-
gies for maintaining their region as a nonwar
area despite myriad pressures to the contrary?

Mary Anderson and Marshall Wallace ana-
lyze the experiences of thirteen communities
that made conscious—and effective—choices
not to engage in the fighting that surrounded
them. Tracing the steps that these communities
took the strategies that evolved in each setting in
response to local circumstances, the authors find
lessons, as well, with broader relevance for
international efforts to prevent violent conflict.

Mary B. Anderson is now retired from her
position as executive director of CDA Collab-
orative Learning Projects. Marshall Wallace is
director of the Do No Harm Project at CDA
Collaborative Learning Projects.

CONTENTS: Preventing Violent Conflict. OPTIONS

AND CHOICES FOR PREVENTING VIOLENT CONFLICT.
Steps on the Path to Preventing Violent Conflict.
Maintaining Community Cohesion. Leadership,
Consultation, and Communication. Engaging with
Armed Groups. International Involvement and
Influence. From Options to Strategies. CASE

STUDIES OF NONWAR COMMUNITIES. Afghanistan:
Strategies of Resistance. Bosnia: Cross-Ethnic
Solidarity. Colombia: A Story of Community
Refusal. Mozambique: The Spirit of Mungoi.
Rwanda: Muslims Reject Genocide. CONCLUSION.
The Relevance of Nonwar Communities.

2013/193 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-58826-876-1 hc $52.50/£41.95
ISBN: 978-1-58826-877-8 pb $25/£19.95

Australia: hc A$84.70/pb A$40.70

Disarmament, Demobilization, and Reintegration: 
Theory and Practice
Desmond Molloy

“Molloy offers valuable insights into the practical application of DDR 
theory within the context of modern conflict and national and human 
security programs.” —Dean Piedmont, Countering Violent Extremism Initiative

D isarmament, demobilization, and reintegra-
tion, or DDR, has been widely advocated for

decades as an essential component of postconflict
peacebuilding. But DDR in practice has generated
more questions than answers. Does the approach
work, contributing to postconflict stabilization
and the reintegration of former combatants? Can
it work better? What constitutes success? What
accounts for failures? Do the potential risks out-
weigh the potential benefits?

Drawing on his extensive experience in the
field, Desmond Molloy considers these questions
as he traces the evolution of DDR theory and
practice from the mid-1980s to the present.

Desmond Molloy is program director in 
the Myanmar Liaison Office of the Nippon
Foundation.

CONTENTS: Disarmament, Demobilization, and
Reintegration. Foundations of the Theory. The
Evolution of the Practice. The Classic DDR
Approach. Operationalizing Community Security
Approaches. Theory Meets Practice? DDR in War.
The UN Approach to Reintegration. Cross-Cutting
Issues. The Dilemmas of Confronting Risk. The
Next Generation.

2017/255 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-567-3 hc $75/£59.95
ISBN: 978-1-62637-568-0 pb $26.50/£20.95

Australia: hc A$119.90/pb A$42.90
A Kumarian Press Book

10 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

YOU AND YOUR LIBRARY 
If there is a book that you would like 
your library to own, speak up! Your 
recommendations matter—they help 
your librarian decide what to buy.



www.r ienner. com  � 13

Do No Harm: 
How Aid Can Support Peace—or War
Mary B. Anderson

“Insightful and practical.... Do No Harm makes an important
contribution to an ongoing discussion about how outsiders can
play a productive role in preventing and resolving violent conflict.”

—Ana Grier Cutter, Ethics and International Affairs

“Provide[s] the reader with short but profound examples of how aid has been given in a
range of conflict situations.... [Do No Harm] is a well written and a very usable book.”

—Journal of Peace Research

M ary Anderson challenges aid agencies to take responsibility for the ways that their
assistance affects conflicts. 

Anderson cites the experiences of aid providers in war-torn societies around the
world to show that international assistance—even when it is effective in saving lives,
alleviating suffering, and encouraging sustainable development—too often reinforces
divisions among contending groups. But she more importantly offers hopeful evidence
of creative programs that point the way to new approaches to aid. Calling for a
redesign of assistance programs so that they do no harm while doing their intended
good, she argues further that many opportunities exist for aid workers to positively
support the processes by which societies disengage from war.

Mary B. Anderson is now retired from her position as executive director of CDA
Collaborative Learning Projects. 

CONTENTS: Introduction. WAR AND THE IMPACT OF

EXTERNAL AID. Today’s Wars and the Pursuit of
Justice. Characteristics of Conflict Areas. Aid’s
Impact on Conflict Through Resource Transfers.
Aid’s Impact on Conflict Through Implicit Ethical
Messages. Framework for Analyzing Aid’s Impact
on Conflict. LOCAL CAPACITIES FOR PEACE. Food
for Work: Rebuilding Homes in Tajikistan.
Children in Civil War: Programming Toward
Peace in Lebanon. Norms of Humanitarian

Conduct: Disseminating International Human-
itarian Law in Burundi. The Harmony Project:
Peace Building Amid Poverty in India. Village
Rehabilitation: Supporting Local Rebuilding in
Somalia. CONCLUSION. Reflecting on the Role 
of Aid.

1999/161 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-55587-834-4 pb $18.95/£14.95

Australia: A$30.80

A CLASS IC

12 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Faith and Practice in Conflict Resolution:
Toward a Multidimensional Approach
Rachel M. Goldberg, editor

“Offers a unique lens to look at conflict resolution and mediation skills....
One clear and highly valuable intention of this volume is to link its content
and its findings to teaching.” —Muriel Schmid, Peace & Change

2016/227 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-274-0 hc $68.50/£54.95
A Kumarian Press Book Australia: A$110

Women Building Peace: What They Do, Why It Matters
Sanam Naraghi Anderlini

“A must-read for anyone engaged in the study or practice of conflict 
resolution and peacebuilding who wants to know the full story.”

—Donna Ramsey-Marshall, International Journal on World Peace

2007/257 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-58826-512-8 pb $25/£19.95

Australia: A$40.70

Women at War, Women Building Peace: Challenging Gender Norms
Joyce P. Kaufman and Kristen P. Williams

“[A] clear, insightful, and important text.” —John Wilson, 
International Studies Review

2013/194 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-56549-560-9 hc $62/£49.50
ISBN: 978-1-56549-561-6 pb $24.50/£19.50
A Kumarian Press Book Australia: hc A$99/pb A$39.60

Greed and Grievance: Economic Agendas in Civil Wars
Mats Berdal and David M. Malone, editors

“The strength of the analyses presented herein make for a most compelling
argument.” —Richard Thurston, International Peacekeeping

2000/251 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-55587-868-9 pb $25/£19.95
A Project of the International Peace Institute Australia: A$40.70

Men, Militarism, and UN Peacekeeping: A Gendered Analysis
Sandra Whitworth

“The critical questions [Whitworth] raises enrich the debate over how best
to deal with threats to international peace.” —Margaret P. Karns, 

Perspectives on Politics

2004/225 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-58826-552-4 pb $25/£19.95

Australia: A$40.70

For full descriptions of the books listed below, including tables of contents, 
please visit www.rienner.com.



www.r ienner. com  � 15

African Actors in International Security: 
Shaping Contemporary Norms
Katharina P. Coleman and Thomas K. Tieku, editors

“Fills a longstanding gap.... The book deepens our under-
standing of normative processes while also demonstrating the
extensive and innovative nature of African work in the realm 
of international peace and security norm development.”

—Jane Boulden, Royal Military College of Canada

W hat impact have African actors had on perceptions of and responses to current
international security challenges? Are there international peace and security

norms with African roots? How can actors that lack the power and financial resources
of Western states help to shape prevailing conceptions of appropriate behavior in
international politics?

Addressing these questions, the authors of African Actors in International Security
identify and explore the diverse pathways by which African governments, IGOs,
NGOs, and individuals can and do influence the normative structure of contemporary
international relations.

Katharina P. Coleman is associate professor of political science at the University
of British Columbia. Thomas K. Tieku is associate professor of political science at
King’s University College, Western University.

CONTENTS: African Actors in International
Security: Four Pathways to Influence—the
Editors. PARTICIPATING IN THE CREATION OF

GLOBAL NORMS. Humanitarian Intervention—L.
Darkwa. Restricting the Spread of Small Arms
and Light Weapons—J.M. Pokoo. Eliminating
Conflict Diamonds and Other Conflict-Prone
Minerals—J.A. Grant. DEVELOPING (AND

DIFFUSING) AFRICAN NORMS. The Pan-African
Solidarity Norm—G. Bareebe. The Conflict-
Mediation Role of Elder-Statespersons—G.M.
Khadiagala. The Anti-Coup Norm—I.K. Souaré.
SHAPING GLOBAL NORMS THROUGH CREATIVE

IMPLEMENTATION. Escaping the “Resource Curse”

by Localizing Transparency Norms—W.R.N.
Compaoré. Localizing Transitional Justice
Norms—T. Murithi. Implementing the Protection
of Civilians Norm—A. Seegers. CONTESTING

GLOBAL NORMS. Challenging the Universal
Jurisdiction Norm—B. Mando. Challenging the
Primacy of the UN Security Council—W. Lotze.
CONCLUSION. African Agency in Theory and
Practice—the Editors.

2018/308 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-696-0 hc $89.95/£71.95

Australia: A$144.10

14 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

The Fates of African Rebels:
Victory, Defeat, and the Politics of Civil War
Christopher Day

“Theoretically sophisticated and empirically rich, this is an
impressive contribution to the literature on African conflicts.
Day offers innovative and compelling arguments while exploring
fundamental questions about the fates of African rebels.”

—Kevin Dunn, Hobart and William Smith Colleges

W hat determines the outcome for rebels in contemporary African civil wars? How
are “victory” and “defeat” measured? Is there any connection between a rebel

group’s organization and its fate? What implications do the answers to these questions
have for policymakers concerned with ongoing armed conflicts? Addressing these
issues and more, Christopher Day explores the relationship between rebel groups and
regime politics in Africa.

Christopher Day is associate professor of political science at the College of
Charleston.

CONTENTS: Exploring the Fates of African
Rebels. A Theory of Rebel Fates. Multiple Fates:
Rebel Groups in Uganda. The Fates of Insiders:
Rebel Groups in Sudan and Côte d’Ivoire. The
Fates of Outsiders: Rebel Groups in Sierra
Leone and Central African Republic. Beyond
Rebel Fates.

2019/220 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-761-5 $85/£67.95
ISBN: 978-1-62637-764-6 pb $27.50/£21.95

Australia: hc A$136.40/pb A$44

NEW!

SPEAK UP!
Is there a book you’d like your 
library to own? Let them know! 
Your recommendations matter

—they help your librarian 
decide what to buy.



www.r ienner. com  � 17

The New Politics of Aid: 
Emerging Donors and Conflict-Affected States
Agnieszka Paczyńska, editor

H ow do emerging donors conceptualize the relationship
between security and development? How, and why, do the

policies they pursue in conflict-affected states differ from the
liberal peacebuilding model of traditional donors? Addressing
these questions, the authors of The New Politics of Aid shed light on the increasingly
complicated and complex donor landscape. Their work is an essential contribution to
our understanding of both the changing dynamics of foreign aid and the processes of
postconflict reconstruction and peacebuilding.

Agnieszka Paczyńska is associate professor in the School of Conflict Analysis and
Resolution at George Mason University and nonresident fellow at the Stimson Center.

CONTENTS: Emerging Donors and Conflict-
Affected States—A. Paczyńska. China: Interna-
tional Developmentalism and Global Security—
C. Alden and Y. Zheng. India: Between Principles
and Pragmatism—U. Aneja. South Africa: Balanc-
ing Leadership and Strategic Engagement—G.
Khadiagala. Brazil: The Nexus Between Security
and Development—P. Esteves. Russia: Develop-
ment Aid and Security Interests—C. Zürcher.

Turkey: New Humanitarianism and Geostrategic
Ambitions—P. Tank. Qatar: Conflict Mediation
and Regional Objectives—S. Barakat and S.
Milton. The New Politics of Aid—A. Paczyńska.

2020/197 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-826-1 hc $78.50/£62.95

Australia: A$125.40

NEW!

16 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

The US Institute of Peace: 
A Critical History
Michael D. English

“Tells a little-known but fascinating story.... English brings
sharp analytical, as well as storytelling, skills to bear on the
colonial origins of peace advocacy, the campaign to establish 
a national peace academy, and the founding and development 

of the US Institute of Peace.” —Richard E. Rubenstein, George Mason University

L ong a source of contention and ambiguity in Washington, the US Institute of Peace
(USIP) is seen by some as a vital part of the US national security apparatus, by oth-

ers as a counter to the influence of militarism in US foreign policy, and by still others
as an example of fiscal irresponsibility and bureaucratic redundancy—when it is
noticed at all. Michael English traces the history of USIP to determine why and how
it came into existence, how its mission has changed over time, its successes and its
failures, and how it has come to take the shape that it has today.

Michael D. English is adjunct professor in the School of Conflict Analysis and
Resolution at George Mason University.

CONTENTS: The US Institute of Peace in Crisis.
Locating Peace in Colonial America. Early Plans
for a Peace Office. Congress and Peace Legis-
lation During the Cold War. The Campaign for a
National Peace Academy. The Turbulent Begin-
nings of the US Institute of Peace. New Wars,
New Directions. The Continuing Debate.

2018/211 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-730-1 hc $82.50/£65.95
A FirstForumPress Book Australia: A$132

Want to use one of our hardcover books in your class? Our Text-in-Time®

print-on-demand paperback program allows us to make hardcover books
available at a price suitable for course use. Simply have your bookstore
call us at 303-444-6684 to place a prepaid, nonreturnable order, and books
will be delivered within four weeks. 

Special paperback program . . . 



18 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

INTERNAT IONAL SALES  REPRESENTAT IVES

�  AUSTRALIA/NEW ZEALAND
Eurospan
c/o XL Express (Logistics) Pty Ltd
11a Greenhills Avenue
Moorebank NSW 2170
Australia
Tel: + 61 (0)2 8778 9999
Fax: + 61 (0)2 8778 9944
orders@tldistribution.com.au
www.eurospanbookstore.com/rienner
Australian dollar prices include GST.

�  CHINA (including Hong Kong, Macau, Taiwan)
China Publishers Marketing
Room 2804, Building #1, No. 77
Lane 569, Xinhua Road
Changning District
Shanghai 200052
Tel/Fax: +86 (0) 21-5425-9557
benjaminpan@cpmarketing.com.cn
www.cpmarketing.com.cn

Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific
60 MacPherson Road
Block 1 #06-09
Siemens Centre
Singapore 348615
Tel: +65 6508-2888
Fax: +65 6742-9356
sales@tandf.com.sg

�  EUROPE
Eurospan
Gray’s Inn House
127 Clerkenwell Road
London EC1R 5DB UK
Tel: +44 (0)20 7240-0856
Fax: +44 (0)20 7379-0609
info@eurospan.co.uk
www.eurospanbookstore.com/rienner

�  INDIA
Viva Books
4737/23 Ansari Road, Daryaganj
New Delhi 110 002
Tel: +91 11-4224-2200
Fax: +91 11-4224-2240
www.vivagroupindia.com

�  JAPAN
Far Eastern Booksellers
No. 12, Kanda Jinbocho 2-chome
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8672
Japan
Tel: +81 (3) 3265-7531
Fax: +81 (3) 3265-4656
www.kyokuto-bk.co.jp

Kinokuniya Co., Ltd.
3-7-10 Shimomeguro
Meguro-ku, Tokyo 153-8504
Japan
Tel: +81 (3) 6910-0531
Fax: +81 (3) 6420-1362
www.kinokuniya.co.jp

Maruzen-Yushodo Co., Ltd.
10-10, Yotsuyasakamachi
Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-0002
Japan
Fax: +81 (3) 6367-6208
marketing@maruzen.co.jp
www.maruzen.co.jp

MHM Limited
1-1-13-4F Kanda Jimbocho
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0051
Tel: +81 3-3518-9449 / Fax: +81 3-3518-9523
www.mhmlimited.co.jp

�  KOREA
Kim Hyo-Soon
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific
473-19 Seokyo-dong, Mapo-ku
Seoul 121-842
Tel: +82 2-3141-6301
Hyosoon.Kim@tandf.com.sg

�  LATIN AMERICA/CARIBBEAN
Catamount International
32 Main Street, #221
Montpelier, VT 05602
Tel: 917-512-1962 / Fax: 917-477-6392 
master@catamountinternational.com

�  SOUTHEAST ASIA (including Brunei,
Cambodia, East Timor, Indonesia, Laos, Malaysia,
Myanmar, Philippines, Singapore, Thailand, Vietnam)
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific
60 MacPherson Road
Block 1 #06-09
Siemens Centre
Singapore 348615
Tel: +65 6508-2888 / Fax: +65 6742-9356
sales@tandf.com.sg

In all other territories, 
please order directly from our US office. 

Discounts are available through our US office only.

Abdi, Dekha Ibrahim, 5
Abe, Toshihiro, 4
African Actors in International

Security, 15
Anastasiou, Harry, 6
Anderlini, Sanam Naraghi, 12
Anderson, Mary B., 10, 13

Berdal, Mats, 12
Blume, Till, 3
Brandsch, Jürgen, 11
Building States to Build Peace, 8

Call, Charles T., 8
Civil Society and Peacebuilding, 8
Coleman, Katharina P., 15
Conflict Assessment and

Peacebuilding Planning, 6
Connecting Peace, Justice, and

Reconciliation, 4
Cousens, Elizabeth M., 7

Day, Christopher, 14
Diehl, Paul F., 2
Disarmament, Demobilization,

and Reintegration, 10
Do No Harm, 13
Doss, Alan, 1
Druckman, Daniel, 2

Ending Civil Wars, 7
English, Michael D., 16
Evaluating Peace Operations, 2

Evolving Patterns of
Peacekeeping, 2

Faith and Practice in Conflict
Resolution, 12

Fates of African Rebels, 14
Firchow, Pamina, 6

Goldberg, Rachel M., 12
Greed and Grievance, 12

Hartzell, Caroline A., 9

Junk, Julian, 3

Kaufman, Joyce P., 12
Killing Civilians in Civil War, 11

Malone, David M., 12
Management of UN

Peacekeeping, 3
Mancini, Francesco, 3
Mason, Simon J. A., 5
Mediation and Governance in

Fragile Contexts, 5
Mehler, Andreas, 9
Men, Militarism, and UN

Peacekeeping, 12
Molloy, Desmond, 10

New Politics of Aid, 17

Opting Out of War, 10

Paczyńska, Agnieszka, 17
Paffenholz, Thania, 8
Peacekeeper in Africa, 1
Porter, Elisabeth, 4
Power Sharing and Power

Relations After Civil War, 9
Practical Approaches to

Peacebuilding, 6

Rothchild, Donald, 7

Schirch, Lisa, 6
Seibel, Wolfgang, 3
Stedman, Stephen John, 7

Tieku, Thomas K., 15

Unintended Consequences in
Transitional Justice, 4

US Institute of Peace, 16

Wallace, Marshall, 10
Westendorf, Jasmine-Kim, 7
Whitworth, Sandra, 12
Why Peace Processes Fail, 7
Williams, Kristen P., 12
Women at War, Women Building

Peace, 12
Women Building Peace, 12
Wyeth, Vanessa, 8

Yamashita, Hikaru, 2

www.r ienner. com  � 19

INDEX

SPEAK UP!
Is there a book you’d like your 
library to own? Let them know! 
Your recommendations matter

—they help your librarian 
decide what to buy.



www.r ienner. com  � 2120 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

1. Ship to (please print legibly) :

Name:___________________________________________________________________________________________

Address:_________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

City/State/Zip:___________________________________________________________________________________

Country:_________________________________________________________________________________________

Tel:_______________________________________________Fax: ________________________________________

Email:_____________________________________________________________________________________________
(Required for e-examination copies)

� Check here if you would like to receive email updates about similar titles.

2. Method of payment (orders from individuals must be prepaid) :

� Check enclosed (US $, drawn on a US bank, payable to Lynne Rienner Publishers)

� Charge my credit card: � VISA � MasterCard

Card No. _______________________________________________________ Exp. _____________________

Signature _____________________________________________________________________________________

� Purchase order enclosed (please attach to this order form)

3. I wish to order the following books:

ISBN (last 6 digits) Qty Author & Title Price Total 

02/20

4. Return to:
Lynne Rienner Publishers, 1800 30th St., Suite 314, Boulder, CO 80301-1026  USA

—OR—
Call: 303-444-6684 Fax: 303-444-0824 Email: cservice@rienner.com Visit: www.rienner.com

Subtotal 

Colorado residents 
add 3% sales tax 

Shipping 

TOTAL 

C O D E :  W E B

Postage Chart
First book Each add’l

United States:  $5 $2 

All other areas (via Airmail): $15 $5

Remember, postage is included in the price of paperback exam copies.

ORDER FORMORDERING INFORMATION

Desk/Exam Copies in the US and Canada
If you want to adopt (or are considering adopting)
one of our paperbacks for a course, ebooks are free
for 60 days, after which your access will cease, or
you can pay $7.50 for perpetual access.

If you prefer a print copy, paperbacks are avail-
able for $7.50 in the US and $15 in Canada to cover
shipping and handling.

Hardcover copies are available at a 50% dis-
count, plus shipping.

Please limit your request to 3 books and include
the name of your institution along with the name and
number of the course, its anticipated enrollment, and
when it will be offered.

Special Paperback Program 
in the US and Canada
Want to use one of our hardcover books in your
class? Our Text-in-Time® print-on-demand paper-
back program allows us to make hardcover books
available at a price suitable for course use. Simply
have your bookstore call us at 303-444-6684 to
place a prepaid, nonreturnable order, and books 
will be delivered within four weeks.

International Orders
Outside the US and Canada, please contact the
appropriate representative listed on page 18 or 
see the box at the right.

Returns
Returns must be received within 12 months of the
invoice date, be in clean, saleable condition, and
accompanied by the invoice number or a copy of
the invoice. Retail returns are limited to 20% for
each book ordered.
All returns must be shipped to our warehouse:

Lynne Rienner Publishers, Inc.
c/o Books International
22880 Quicksilver Drive
Dulles, VA  20166

Questions?
Please contact the LRP Customer Service
Department at 303-444-6684 or at 
cservice@rienner.com with questions 
or concerns about your order.

Prices subject to change without notice. Please 
allow two weeks for delivery of books in stock.

To place an order in Australia 
and New Zealand:
• Individuals should visit 

www.eurospanbookstore.com/rienner.
• For inspection copies, email

inspections@eurospangroup.com.
• For other inquiries, email 

info@eurospangroup.com.
• Booksellers should send orders to:

Eurospan
c/o XL Express (Logistics) Pty Ltd
11a Greenhills Avenue
Moorebank NSW 2170
Australia
Tel: + 61 (0)2 8778 9999
Fax: + 61 (0)2 8778 9944
orders@tldistribution.com.au
Australian dollar prices include GST.

To place an order in Europe:
• Individuals should visit 

www.eurospanbookstore.com/rienner.
• For information on academic 

inspection copies, contact
inspections@eurospan.co.uk. 

• For trade orders and inquiries, email
eurospan@turpin-distribution.com.
Tel: +44 (0)1767 604972
Fax: +44 (0)1767 601640

• For other inquiries, contact:
Eurospan
Gray’s Inn House
127 Clerkenwell Road
London EC1R 5DB UK
Tel: +44 (0)20 7240-0856
Fax: +44 (0)20 7379-0609
info@eurospan.co.uk

Discounts are not available in 
Australia, New Zealand, or Europe.


